

ITEM NO.29(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14036/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2019 in WP No. 1712/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

WARAD MURTI MISHRA, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91437/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91440/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [ALONG WITH THE RECORD OF SLP(C) NO. 20288/2012 AS WELL AS R.P.(C) NO. 2663/2018.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13973/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90662/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90663/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90660/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 14134/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92339/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92340/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14083/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91731/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91733/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-07-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list these matters on 11th July, 2019 at the top of the Board.

**(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**