

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26080/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2019 in WP No.3706/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

BHARATI OGREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.150194/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 08.11.2019 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter along with SLP (Civil) No.14036 of 2019 on 18.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER